C A N - E T- 1 4P 0 0 1  R E V IS IO N 0 2
E D D Y  C U R R E N T  T U B U L A R  E X A M I N A T I O N
ASME V, ARTICLE 8
   Contributors & Authors: Eric Holtz, Jerry Lech.
Date: November 15, 2013
   Notes:
Approval & Authority
Quality Department

examined.
b) Size, wall thickness, material type, and configuration of installed tubes.
c) Tube numbering system.
d) Extent of examination or tubes examined and length of tubes scanned.
e) Personnel performing the examination;
f) Personnel qualification level.
g) Date of examination.
h) Models, types, and serial numbers of components of the ET system.
i) Probe model/type and extension length.
j) All relevant instrument settings (e.g. test frequencies and modes).
CAN-ET-14P001 REVISION 02
Eddy Current Tubular Examination November 15, 2013
Printed document is considered uncontrolled Page 11 of 19
k) Serial number(s) of reference tube(s).
l) Procedure used – Identification and revision.
m) Acceptance criteria used.
n) Identification of tubes or specific regions of tubes where limited
sensitivity and other areas of reduced sensitivity or other problems.
o) Results of the examination and related sketches or maps of the
examined area.
p) Complementary tests used to further investigate or confirm test results.
14.2 Archival
14.2.1 In addition to the Client supplied examination report, all field notes, sketches,
drawing, photos and examination data shall be retained and archived in the
Acuren job file for future reference.
14.3 Marking
14.3.1 If utilized, marking products shall not be detrimental to the material being
examined. Consult the product data to ensure material compatibility.
CAN-ET-14P001 REVISION 02
Eddy Current Tubular Examination November 15, 2013
Printed document is considered uncontrolled Page 12 of 19
APPENDIX A:  EDDY CURRENT FREQUENCY AND PROBE SELECTION
Note: All frequency values are in kHz. Listed frequencies are Prime Frequencies (F180)
CAN-ET-14P001 REVISION 02
Eddy Current Tubular Examination November 15, 2013
Printed document is considered uncontrolled Page 13 of 19
APPENDIX B:  SAMPLE PRE-JOB QUESTIONNAIRE
CAN-ET-14P001 REVISION 02
Eddy Current Tubular Examination November 15, 2013
Printed document is considered uncontrolled Page 14 of 19
CAN-ET-14P001 REVISION 02
Eddy Current Tubular Examination November 15, 2013
Printed document is considered uncontrolled Page 15 of 19
APPENDIX C:  SAMPLE FIELD LOGS / DATA SHEETS
CAN-ET-14P001 REVISION 02
Eddy Current Tubular Examination November 15, 2013
Printed document is considered uncontrolled Page 16 of 19
APPENDIX D:  FIELD INFORMATION SHEETS
CAN-ET-14P001 REVISION 02
Eddy Current Tubular Examination November 15, 2013
Printed document is considered uncontrolled Page 17 of 19
APPENDIX E:  CALIBRATION STANDARD AND SOFTWARE SET UP
ASME Standard Setup
Channel Diff/Abs Phase Cal Std. Curve Volts
Diff1 /F180 Differential 40 Deg 100% Phase 100% - 1 Volt